ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include  7A, 16A, 30A, 42A
 55A, 75A, 100A, 130A, and 180A
	Ĺ Single Stage Line Filter

    CONNECTORS
TYP. WEIGHT, LBS (KG)	 	 2.0-18.0 (0.9-8.2)
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 Power	Conversion	Equipment
 Uninterrupted	Power	Supplies
 Heating	&	Cooling	Equipment
 Factory	Machinery
 Three-Phase	Applications
TYPICAL LEAKAGE CURRENT
HIPOT RATINGS
@ 480 VAC 60 Hz  	 0	-	20.0 mA Max.
LINE TO GROUND	 	 	 3500 VDC
HOW TO ORDER
RP328- X - Y - Z
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. RP328-42-100-S (42AMPS WITH 100 NF YCAP)
Z =  TERMINAL (-T)
Y =  Y-CAP, NF
X =  RATED CURRENT
RP328 =  FILTER SERIES
For	X,	Y	and	Z	options	see	product	specification	table.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT mA,
 @ 480V AC/60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP328-7-0-S 7 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-7-0-W 7 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-7-10-S 7 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-7-10-W 7 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-7-100-S 7 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-7-100-W 7 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-7-1000-S 7 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-7-1000-W 7 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-7-2000-S 7 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-7-2000-W 7 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-16-0-S 16 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-16-0-W 16 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-16-10-S 16 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-16-10-W 16 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-16-100-S 16 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-16-100-W 16 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-16-1000-S 16 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-16-1000-W 16 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-16-2000-S 16 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-16-2000-W 16 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-30-0-C 30 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 10.31’’(262) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-0-S 30 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-0-W 30 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-30-10-C 30 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 10.31’’(262) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-10-S 30 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-10-W 30 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-30-100-C 30 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 10.31’’(262) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-100-S 30 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-100-W 30 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-30-1000-C 30 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 10.31’’(262) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-1000-S 30 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-1000-W 30 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-30-2000-C 30 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 10.31’’(262) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-30-2000-S 30 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 11.42’’(290) 1.97’’(50)
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT mA,
 @ 480V AC/60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP328-30-2000-W 30 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-42-0-C 42 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-0-S 42 0 	-			  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-0-W 42 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-42-10-C 42 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-10-S 42 10 	0.10	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-10-W 42 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-42-100-C 42 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-100-S 42 100 	1.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-100-W 42 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-42-1000-C 42 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-1000-S 42 1000 	10.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-1000-W 42 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-42-2000-C 42 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-2000-S 42 2000 	20.00	  3.35’’(85) 12.20’’(310) 1.97’’(50)
RP328-42-2000-W 42 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-55-0-C 55 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-55-0-S 55 0 	-			  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-55-0-W 55 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-55-10-C 55 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-55-10-S 55 10 	0.10	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-55-10-W 55 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-55-100-C 55 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-55-100-S 55 100 	1.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-55-100-W 55 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-55-1000-C 55 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-55-1000-S 55 1000 	10.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-55-1000-W 55 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-55-2000-C 55 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-55-2000-S 55 2000 	20.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-55-2000-W 55 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-75-0-C 75 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-75-0-S 75 0 	-			  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-75-0-W 75 0 	-			  * * *
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
4 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT mA,
 @ 480V AC/60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP328-75-10-C 75 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-75-10-S 75 10 	0.10	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-75-10-W 75 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-75-100-C 75 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-75-100-S 75 100 	1.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-75-100-W 75 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-75-1000-C 75 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-75-1000-S 75 1000 	10.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-75-1000-W 75 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-75-2000-C 75 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-75-2000-S 75 2000 	20.00	  3.54’’(90) 9.84’’(250) 3.35’’(85)
RP328-75-2000-W 75 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-100-0-C 100 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-100-0-S 100 0 	-			  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-100-0-W 100 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-100-10-C 100 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-100-10-S 100 10 	0.10	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-100-10-W 100 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-100-100-C 100 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-100-100-S 100 100 	1.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-100-100-W 100 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-100-1000-C 100 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-100-1000-S 100 1000 	10.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-100-1000-W 100 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-100-2000-C 100 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-100-2000-S 100 2000 	20.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-100-2000-W 100 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-130-0-C 130 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-130-0-S 130 0 	-			  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-130-0-W 130 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-130-10-C 130 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-130-10-S 130 10 	0.10	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-130-10-W 130 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-130-100-C 130 100 	1.00	  * * *
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER
5 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT mA,
 @ 480V AC/60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(W) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(S) INPUT/
OUTPUT
(C) INPUT/
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP328-130-100-S 130 100 	1.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-130-100-W 130 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-130-1000-C 130 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-130-1000-S 130 1000 	10.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-130-1000-W 130 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-130-2000-C 130 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-130-2000-S 130 2000 	20.00	  5.91’’(150) 10.63’’(270) 3.54’’(90)
RP328-130-2000-W 130 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-180-0-C 180 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-180-0-S 180 0 	-			  6.70’’(170) 16.79’’(427) 4.70’’(119)
RP328-180-0-W 180 0 	-			  * * *
RP328-180-10-C 180 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-180-10-S 180 10 	0.10	  6.70’’(170) 16.79’’(427) 4.70’’(119)
RP328-180-10-W 180 10 	0.10	  * * *
RP328-180-100-C 180 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-180-100-S 180 100 	1.00	  6.70’’(170) 16.79’’(427) 4.70’’(119)
RP328-180-100-W 180 100 	1.00	  * * *
RP328-180-1000-C 180 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-180-1000-S 180 1000 	10.00	  6.70’’(170) 16.79’’(427) 4.70’’(119)
RP328-180-1000-W 180 1000 	10.00	  * * *
RP328-180-2000-C 180 2000 	20.00	  * * *
RP328-180-2000-S 180 2000 	20.00	  6.70’’(170) 16.79’’(427) 4.70’’(119)
RP328-180-2000-W 180 2000 	20.00	  * * *
*Contact	factory	for	dimensions.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP328
BOOKSHELF 3-PHASE DELTA SINGLE STAGE POWER LINE FILTER